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MAKL 2018 2.T 

Ouřadi -  RDÉČKO 2:6 656-705   13.09. 

MAJAMI -  A JE TO 2:6 659-670   13.09. 

V.B.V. -  KKP 5:3 711-711   13.09. 

ANTARES -  ALF TEAM 6:2 705-657   13.09. 

RENIKS -  MARATON 8:0 688-558   13.09. 

KATR -  Staří páni 3:5 618-667   13.09. 

Tabulka: 

 1. V.B.V.  12 9 2 1 67:29 686 20 

 2. MAJAMI  12 9 1 2 74:22 671 19 

 3. RDÉČKO  12 7 2 3 60:36 673 16 

 4. ALF TEAM  12 6 1 5 60:36 665 13 

 5. Ouřadi  12 5 2 5 51:45 655 12 

 6. KKP  12 5 2 5 42:54 630 12 

 7. KATR  12 4 3 5 45:51 637 11 

 8. ANTARES  12 4 3 5 45:51 635 11 

 9. A JE TO  12 4 2 6 38:58 643 10 

 10. Staří páni  12 5 0 7 33:63 623 10 

 11. MARATON  12 1 4 7 31:65 587 6 

 12. RENIKS  12 2 0 10 30:66 621 4 

 

 

 Ouřadi 656 2:6 705 RDÉČKO 

 SIGMUND Lukáš 214 0:2 232 SUCHÁNEK Libor 

 CHARUZA Pavel 222 0:2 255 FURIK Kamil 

 ŠINDLÁŘOVÁ  Jana 220 2:0 218 KOHOUTEK Petr 

 

 

 MAJAMI 659 2:6 670 A JE TO 

 SCHREIB Michal 213 0:2 232 VANĚRKOVÁ Iveta 

 KOPÁČEK Pavel 234 2:0 211 KOZEL Ladislav 

 JANKŮ Jan 212 0:2 227 DOBIŠ Pavel 

 

 

 V.B.V. 711 5:3 711 KKP 

 VAŠÍČEK Petr 235 2:0 218 SVATOŇ Pavel 

 BEDNÁŘ Břetislav 258 2:0 253 CINGEL Ladislav 

 VORÁČ Přemysl 218 0:2 240 BATĚK Martin 

 

 

 ANTARES 705 6:2 657 ALF TEAM 

 BUČEK Augustýn 249 2:0 213 HEINISCH Alfréd 

 BRZOBOHATÝ Milan 231 2:0 216 JAROŠ Jiří 

 TOVÁRKOVÁ Andrea 225 0:2 228 ŽÁKOVÁ Marcela 
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 RENIKS 688 8:0 558 MARATON 

 ŠTEFANIŠIN René 242 2:0 214 SOVIŠ Ivo 

 HONEK  Richard 222 2:0 195 VRASPÍR Pavel 

 ŠTEFANIŠINOVÁ Nikol 224 2:0 149 SOVIŠ Ivan 

 

 

 KATR 618 3:5 667 Staří páni 

 PODUBECKÝ Aleš 174 0:2 240 VLACH Josef 

 GORČÍK Jiří 221 2:0 204 PŘECECHTĚL Jaroslav 

 SÁZEL Jan 223 1:1 223 LABOUNEK Miroslav 

  

 

Pořadí jednotlivců: 
               jméno hráče                                                   družstvo                                      celkem            plné        dorážka      chyby    počet startů   maximum 

 1. ŠTEFANIŠIN René RENIKS  242,7 164,9 77,8 0,0 10 (268) 

 2. DANIEL Marcel MAJAMI  240,4 160,7 79,7 0,0 7 (254) 

 3. DOBIŠ Pavel A JE TO  237,3 168,2 69,1 0,0 11 (268) 

 4. BEDNÁŘ Břetislav V.B.V.  236,8 165,7 71,1 0,0 11 (274) 

 5. KOHOUTEK Petr RDÉČKO  231,9 166,0 65,9 0,0 12 (266) 

 6. VAŠÍČEK Petr V.B.V.  231,6 166,0 65,6 0,0 9 (262) 

 7. SÁZEL Jan KATR  231,2 161,6 69,6 0,0 10 (260) 

 8. ŠINDLÁŘOVÁ  Jana Ouřadi  229,3 163,0 66,3 0,0 9 (260) 

 9. ŽÁKOVÁ Marcela ALF TEAM  229,0 164,8 64,3 0,0 12 (264) 

 10. METELKA Milan MAJAMI  227,3 160,1 67,1 0,0 7 (254) 

 11. SOVIŠ Ivo MARATON  226,1 163,9 62,2 0,0 9 (253) 

 12 KOPÁČEK Pavel MAJAMI  225,8 161,1 64,6 0,0 8 (240) 

 13. SUCHÁNEK Libor RDÉČKO  224,5 156,9 67,6 0,0 12 (250) 

 14. JAROŠ Jiří ALF TEAM  224,4 163,2 61,3 0,0 12 (257) 

 15. VLACH Josef Staří páni  224,1 155,8 68,3 0,0 10 (249) 

 16. GORČÍK Jiří KATR  223,8 160,8 63,0 0,0 9 (244) 

 17. FURIK Kamil RDÉČKO  223,4 160,0 63,4 0,0 10 (255) 

 18. CHARUZA Pavel Ouřadi  223,3 160,5 62,8 0,0 11 (246) 

 19. VORÁČ Přemysl V.B.V.  223,1 163,5 59,6 0,0 12 (252) 

 20. SVATOŇ Pavel KKP  220,4 158,9 61,5 0,0 10 (233) 

 21. BUČEK Augustýn ANTARES  219,7 159,4 60,4 0,0 11 (249) 

 22. TOVÁRKOVÁ Andrea ANTARES  218,2 161,5 56,7 0,0 12 (240) 

 23. HEINISCH Alfréd ALF TEAM  217,1 164,6 52,6 0,0 9 (238) 

 24. SOVIŠ David MARATON  216,5 155,0 61,5 0,0 10 (240) 

 25. BATĚK Martin KKP  216,0 154,8 61,2 0,0 10 (240) 

 26. NESRSTOVÁ Blanka KKP  214,6 154,1 60,4 0,0 7 (236) 

 27. JANKŮ Jan MAJAMI  213,0 153,3 59,8 0,0 8 (231) 

 28. SCHREIB Michal MAJAMI  212,2 149,2 63,0 0,0 6 (248) 

 29. CINGEL Ladislav KKP  211,1 150,4 60,8 0,0 8 (253) 

 30. SIGMUND Lukáš Ouřadi  211,0 151,6 59,4 0,0 9 (229) 

 31. PŘECECHTĚL Jaroslav Staří páni  210,5 155,7 54,8 0,0 10 (241) 

 32. VANĚRKOVÁ Iveta A JE TO  209,9 153,6 56,3 0,0 12 (236) 

 33. ŠTEFANIŠINOVÁ Nikol RENIKS  204,4 152,2 52,2 0,0 10 (234) 

 34. KOPÁČKOVÁ Eva Ouřadi  203,3 148,7 54,7 0,0 6 (211) 

 35. BRZOBOHATÝ Milan ANTARES  200,5 144,4 56,1 0,0 11 (231) 

 36. LABOUNEK Miroslav Staří páni  199,4 147,9 51,5 0,0 8 (229) 

 37. JUŘENA Stanislav KATR  198,0 137,5 60,5 0,0 8 (223) 

 38. KOZEL Ladislav A JE TO  196,6 142,6 54,0 0,0 11 (215) 

 39. SVATOŇOVÁ Hana KATR  195,0 141,5 53,5 0,0 8 (220) 

 40. ZIEGLER Jan Staří páni  190,3 140,7 49,6 0,0 7 (211) 
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 41. HONEK  Richard RENIKS  182,8 134,6 48,2 0,0 11 (222) 

    42. SOVIŠ Ivan MARATON  148,2 113,6 34,6 0,0 10 (174) 

          ANDRÝSEK Petr V.B.V.  238,0 160,3 77,7 0,0 3 (250) 

         SIGMUND Oldřich Ouřadi  235,0 163,0 72,0 0,0 1 (235) 

         BUČEK Roman A JE TO  212,0 160,0 52,0 0,0 1 (212) 

   FORMÁNEK Jiří ANTARES  211,0 150,0 61,0 0,0 1 (211) 

          ILNICKÁ Nikola A JE TO  209,0 153,0 56,0 0,0 1 (209)      

          KŘENKOVÁ  Eliška Ouřadi  200,0 157,0 43,0 0,0 1 (200) 

         HONEK Stanislav RENIKS  199,0 152,5 46,5 0,0 4 (212) 

          ORLÍK Václav Staří páni  197,0 153,0 44,0 0,0 1 (197) 

          LACHNIT Jaroslav MARATON  195,5 133,5 62,0 0,0 2 (196) 

          SOVIŠ Jakub MARATON  195,0 137,5 57,5 0,0 4 (205) 

          VRASPÍR Pavel MARATON  195,0 152,0 43,0 0,0 1 (195) 

         ŽÁK Jan  ALF TEAM  193,0 151,0 42,0 0,0 3 (205) 

          KUDLÁK Zdeněk RDÉČKO  182,5 136,5 46,0 0,0 2 (192) 

   PODUBECKÝ Aleš KATR  174,0 133,0 41,0 0,0 1 (174) 

   KOZMEROVÁ Renata RENIKS  170,0 132,0 38,0 0,0 1 (170) 

   TOVÁREK Adam ANTARES  169,0 128,0 41,0 0,0 1 (169) 

   CHALCAŘ Milan V.B.V.  157,0 125,0 32,0 0,0 1 (157) 

  

 

Zisk bodů pro družstvo: 
               jméno hráče                                                   družstvo                                         body       zápasy        v %                   dílčí body     sety          v % 

 1. ŽÁKOVÁ Marcela ALF TEAM  20,0 / 12 (167%) 0,0 / 24 (0%) 

 2. ŠTEFANIŠIN René RENIKS  16,0 / 10 (160%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 3. DOBIŠ Pavel A JE TO  16,0 / 11 (145%) 0,0 / 22 (0%) 

 4. KOHOUTEK Petr RDÉČKO  16,0 / 12 (133%) 0,0 / 24 (0%) 

 5. SUCHÁNEK Libor RDÉČKO  15,0 / 12 (125%) 0,0 / 24 (0%) 

 6. KOPÁČEK Pavel MAJAMI  14,0 / 8 (175%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 

 7. VAŠÍČEK Petr V.B.V.  14,0 / 9 (156%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 

 8. BEDNÁŘ Břetislav V.B.V.  14,0 / 11 (127%) 0,0 / 22 (0%) 

 9. JAROŠ Jiří ALF TEAM  14,0 / 12 (117%) 0,0 / 24 (0%) 

 10. SÁZEL Jan KATR  13,0 / 10 (130%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 11. CHARUZA Pavel Ouřadi  13,0 / 11 (118%) 0,0 / 22 (0%) 

 12. DANIEL Marcel MAJAMI  12,0 / 7 (171%) 0,0 / 14 (0%) 

 13. METELKA Milan MAJAMI  12,0 / 7 (171%) 0,0 / 14 (0%) 

 14. JANKŮ Jan MAJAMI  12,0 / 8 (150%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 

 15. GORČÍK Jiří KATR  12,0 / 9 (133%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 

 16. ŠINDLÁŘOVÁ  Jana Ouřadi  12,0 / 9 (133%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 

 17. SOVIŠ Ivo MARATON  12,0 / 9 (133%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 

 18. HEINISCH Alfréd ALF TEAM  12,0 / 9 (133%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 

 19. FURIK Kamil RDÉČKO  12,0 / 10 (120%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 20. BUČEK Augustýn ANTARES  12,0 / 11 (109%) 0,0 / 22 (0%) 

 21. BRZOBOHATÝ Milan ANTARES  12,0 / 11 (109%) 0,0 / 22 (0%) 

 22. TOVÁRKOVÁ Andrea ANTARES  12,0 / 12 (100%) 0,0 / 24 (0%) 

 23. VORÁČ Přemysl V.B.V.  12,0 / 12 (100%) 0,0 / 24 (0%) 

 24. SVATOŇ Pavel KKP  10,0 / 10 (100%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 25. BATĚK Martin KKP  10,0 / 10 (100%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 26. VLACH Josef Staří páni  10,0 / 10 (100%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 27. SIGMUND Lukáš Ouřadi  8,0 / 8 (100%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 

 28. SOVIŠ David MARATON  8,0 / 10 (80%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 29. VANĚRKOVÁ Iveta A JE TO  8,0 / 12 (67%) 0,0 / 24 (0%) 

 30. ANDRÝSEK Petr V.B.V.  6,0 / 3 (200%) 0,0 / 6 (0%) 

 31. NESRSTOVÁ Blanka KKP  6,0 / 7 (86%) 0,0 / 14 (0%) 

 32. CINGEL Ladislav KKP  6,0 / 8 (75%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 

 33. ŠTEFANIŠINOVÁ Nikol RENIKS  6,0 / 10 (60%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 
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 34. PŘECECHTĚL Jaroslav Staří páni  6,0 / 10 (60%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 35. LABOUNEK Miroslav Staří páni  5,0 / 8 (63%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 

 36. SCHREIB Michal MAJAMI  4,0 / 6 (67%) 0,0 / 12 (0%) 

 37. KOPÁČKOVÁ Eva Ouřadi  4,0 / 6 (67%) 0,0 / 12 (0%) 

 38. SVATOŇOVÁ Hana KATR  4,0 / 8 (50%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 

 39. JUŘENA Stanislav KATR  4,0 / 8 (50%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 

 40. HONEK  Richard RENIKS  4,0 / 11 (36%) 0,0 / 22 (0%) 

 41. ZIEGLER Jan Staří páni  3,0 / 7 (43%) 0,0 / 14 (0%) 

 42. SIGMUND Oldřich Ouřadi  2,0 / 1 (200%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 43. LACHNIT Jaroslav MARATON  2,0 / 2 (100%) 0,0 / 4 (0%) 

 44. ŽÁK Jan  ALF TEAM  2,0 / 3 (67%) 0,0 / 6 (0%) 

 45. SOVIŠ Jakub MARATON  2,0 / 4 (50%) 0,0 / 8 (0%) 

 46. KOZEL Ladislav A JE TO  2,0 / 11 (18%) 0,0 / 22 (0%) 

 47. FORMÁNEK Jiří ANTARES  1,0 / 1 (100%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 48. KŘENKOVÁ  Eliška Ouřadi  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 49. PODUBECKÝ Aleš KATR  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 50. CHALCAŘ Milan V.B.V.  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 51. KOZMEROVÁ Renata RENIKS  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 52. BUČEK Roman A JE TO  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 53. TOVÁREK Adam ANTARES  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 54. VRASPÍR Pavel MARATON  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 55. ORLÍK Václav Staří páni  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 56. ILNICKÁ Nikola A JE TO  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 57. KUDLÁK Zdeněk RDÉČKO  0,0 / 2 (0%) 0,0 / 4 (0%) 

 58. HONEK Stanislav RENIKS  0,0 / 4 (0%) 0,0 / 8 (0%) 

 59. SOVIŠ Ivan MARATON  0,0 / 10 (0%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 

Nejlepší šestka kola: 
           

6x BEDNÁŘ Břetislav         V.B.V.         258 

2x FURIK Kamil                 RDÉČKO    255 

1x CINGEL Ladislav           KKP      253 

2x BUČEK Augustýn          ANTARES  249 

7x ŠTEFANIŠIN René        RENIKS  242 

2x VLACH Josef                 Staří páni  240 

Nejlepší výkony družstev: 

Nejlepší výkony jednotlivců: 

V.B.V.  764 1. kolo BEDNÁŘ Břetislav V.B.V.  274 1. kolo 

ALF TEAM  746 10. kolo DOBIŠ Pavel A JE TO  268 9. kolo 

RDÉČKO  743 5. kolo ŠTEFANIŠIN René RENIKS  268 4. kolo 

Ouřadi  734 11. kolo BEDNÁŘ Břetislav V.B.V.  267 5. kolo 

V.B.V.  720 8. kolo KOHOUTEK Petr RDÉČKO  266 5. kolo 

V.B.V.  711 12. kolo ŽÁKOVÁ Marcela ALF TEAM  264 10. kolo 

V.B.V.  711 10. kolo VAŠÍČEK Petr V.B.V.  262 2. kolo 

KKP  711 12. kolo SÁZEL Jan KATR  260 4. kolo 

KATR  707 3. kolo ŠINDLÁŘOVÁ  Jana Ouřadi  260 11. kolo 

RDÉČKO  705 12. kolo BEDNÁŘ Břetislav V.B.V.  258 12. kolo 
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Nejbližší zápasy:  

13. kolo 

21.09.18 pá 16:00 MARATON - ANTARES 

21.09.18 pá 16:00 KKP - MAJAMI 
21.09.18 pá 17:25 KATR - Ouřadi 
21.09.18 pá 17:25 A JE TO - RDÉČKO 

21.09.18 pá 18:50 Staří páni - RENIKS 
27.09.18 čt 20:15 ALF TEAM - V.B.V. 
 


